

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1267

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "a pilot program" and substitute "the Alcohol and Drug Treatment to Work Pilot Program"; in the same line, after "individuals" insert "from certain jurisdictions"; in line 5, after "employment" insert "under certain circumstances"; in line 7, after "participants;" insert "requiring a certain number of participants to be from certain counties;"; in lines 7, 17, and 19, in each instance, before "program" insert "pilot"; in line 9, after the first "for" insert "the"; in the same line, after "funding" insert "of the pilot program; requiring the Administration to make certain payments; requiring the Administration to make a certain report to the Governor and the General Assembly at the conclusion of the pilot program"; in the same line, strike "a" and substitute "the"; in the same line, strike "date" and substitute "of this Act"; in line 10, strike "program" and substitute "Alcohol and Drug Treatment to Work Pilot Program"; in line 14, strike "18 to 34 year old"; in line 15, after "individuals" insert "who are 18 to 34 years of age and"; and in lines 15, 17, 18, 24, and 26, in each instance, strike the period and substitute a semicolon.

On page 2, in line 3, after "information" insert "about the pilot program,"; in lines 1 and 10, in each instance, before "program" insert "pilot"; and in line 9, strike the period and substitute "; and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with the second "a" in line 13 down through "program" in line 14 and substitute "the Alcohol and Drug Treatment to Work Pilot Program"; and in line 18, strike "500" and substitute "100".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 18, after "individuals" insert "as follows:"

(1) 80 percent of participants shall be from Baltimore City and Prince George's County; and

(Over)

(2) 20 percent of participants shall be from Allegany, Dorchester, Somerset, Wicomico, and Worcester counties".